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Männer M70  
 
100 m     
 
18,25 (+0,8) Edel, Günter              34 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,05         Edel, Günter              34 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Kugelstoß 4,0 kg    
 
 7,05        Edel, Günter              34 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Speerwurf 500 g    
 
19,95        Edel, Günter              34 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
 
 
Männer M65  
 
1500 m     
 
6:02,07      Klobes, Karl              39 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
 
Kugelstoß 5,0 kg    
 
 8,55        Klobes, Karl              39 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Diskuswurf 1,0 kg    
 
28,57        Klobes, Karl              39 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
 
Speerwurf 600 g    
 
35,77        Klobes, Karl              39 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
 
 
 
Männer M60  
 
10 km     
 
48:42        Smejkal, Othmar           46 RTV        01.12.    Bruchhausen 
 
Halbmarathon     
 
1:47:34      Smejkal, Othmar           46 RTV        01.04.    Freiburg 
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Männer M55  
 
100 m     
 
13,64 (-1,2) Molinari, Francesco       52 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
 
200 m     
 
28,37 (-0,5) Molinari, Francesco       52 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
 
10 km     
 
53:08        Bollian, Rudi             48 RTV        01.12.    Bruchhausen 
 
Halbmarathon     
 
2:00:04      Grimm, Harald             48 RTV        16.09.    Karlsruhe 
 
Diskuswurf 1,500 kg    
 
25,15        Molinari, Francesco       52 RTV        01.08.    RA-Niederbühl 
 
 
 
Männer M50  
 
100 m     
 
12,81 (+0,7) Schmelzle, Axel           56 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
 
200 m     
 
26,24 (-0,1) Schmelzle, Axel           56 RTV        10.09.    Riccione / ITA 
 
400 m     
 
61,04        Schmelzle, Axel           56 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
 
Halbmarathon     
 
1:57:54      Frick, Herbert            56 RTV        16.09.    Karlsruhe 
1:58:49      Kreutz, Hans-Peter        56 RTV        16.09.    Karlsruhe 
 
Marathon     
 
4:25:42      Frick, Herbert            56 RTV        30.09.    Berlin 
4:31:53      Kreutz, Hans-Peter        56 RTV        30.09.    Berlin 
4:33:40      Weisenburger, Bruno       55 RTV        30.09.    Berlin 
 
 



======================================================================= 
Vereinsbestenliste Rastatter TV 2007 

======================================================================= 
 
 
Männer M45  
 
400 m     
 
60,52        Weber, Joachim            58 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
 
800 m     
 
2:20,16      Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
2:21,49      Weber, Joachim            58 RTV        25.08.    Emmendingen 
 
1500 m     
 
5:00,19      Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
5000 m     
 
17:00,40     Pierantoni, Adrio         60 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
18:04,88     Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
 
10000 m     
 
37:17,6      Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        31.03.    Bietigheim 
 
10 km     
 
37:42        Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        09.09.    Freistett 
 
Halbmarathon     
 
1:24:22      Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        11.03.    Kandel 
1:48:31      Kreutz, Günter            59 RTV        16.09.    Karlsruhe 
 
Marathon     
 
3:57:59      Kreutz, Günter            59 RTV        30.09.    Berlin 
 
3000 m Hindernis     
 
10:17,14     Pierantoni, Adrio         60 RTV        30.06.    Mailand / ITA 
 
 
 
Männer M40  
 
Weitsprung     
 
4,45         Wohlmannstetter, Ralf     65 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
3,40         Schleser, Carsten         66 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Kugelstoß 7,260 kg    
 
 9,04        Schleser, Carsten         66 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 7,85        Wohlmannstetter, Ralf     65 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
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Männer M35  
 
100 m     
 
11,23 (+1,6) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        04.09.    Riccione / ITA 
 
200 m     
 
22,89 (+0,6) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
 
400 m     
 
51,48        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        07.07.    Zittau 
 
800 m     
 
2:03,36      Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
 
1000 m    
 
2:47,63      Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        28.05.    Heidelberg 
 
1500 m     
 
4:30,21      Wieland, Rolf             70 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
4:35,00      Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        16.06.    Bad Oeynhausen 
 
3000 m     
 
 9:42,97     Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
 
5000 m     
 
16:25,46     Wieland, Rolf             70 RTV        04.07.    Forst 
16:53,20     Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
 
10000 m     
 
34:17,35     Wieland, Rolf             70 RTV        25.07.    Immenhausen 
34:42,4      Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        31.03.    Bietigheim 
 
10 km     
 
36:05        Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        09.09.    Freistett 
43:01        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        06.01.    Großweier 
 
Marathon     
 
2:39:54      Wieland, Rolf             70 RTV        14.10.    München 
2:55:23      Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        14.10.    München 
 
110 m Hürden     
 
15,46 (-0,5) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        05.09.    Riccione / ITA 
 
400 m Hürden     
 
55,35        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        25.08.    Flein 
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Männer M35  
 
3000 m Hindernis     
 
10:33,50     Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        11.07.    Baden-Baden 
 
4 x 800 m     
 
 9:00,38     RTV                                     27.06.    Bühl 
               Wieland 70, Leuchtner 69, Warth 59, Schulze 69 
 
3 x 1000 m     
 
 8:55,34     RTV                                     17.05.    Neckargemünd 
               Schulze 69, Warth 59, Leuchtner 69 
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,64         Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
 
Stabhochsprung     
 
3,00         Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        23.05.    Gernsbach 
 
Weitsprung     
 
5,72  (+0,1) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
3,97         Focht, Johannes           68 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Dreisprung     
 
11,59 (+1,4) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        06.05.    Gaggenau 
 
Kugelstoß 7,260 kg    
 
 8,99        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        28.07.    Weinstadt 
 8,33        Focht, Johannes           68 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Diskuswurf 2,0 kg    
 
26,38        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Hammerwurf 7,260 kg    
 
23,89        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        27.08.    Rastatt 
 
Speerwurf 800 g    
 
35,98        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        13.05.    Ettlingen 
 
Fünfkampf     
 
2657         Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        16.06.    Bad Oeynhausen 
                (5,67-31,44-23,62-25,72-4:35,00) 
 
Zehnkampf     
 
5217         Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        12./13.05.Ettlingen 
                (11,53w-5,72*-08,78-1,64-52,69/16,85*-25,04-2,70-35,98-4:42,96) 
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Männer M30  
 
100 m     
 
11,93 (+0,0) Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        15.09.    Schutterwald 
 
200 m     
 
24,14 (+1,0) Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        29.09.    Nieder-Olm 
 
800 m     
 
2:03,24      Weshahi, Ismail           73 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
 
1500 m     
 
4:54,89      Weshahi, Ismail           73 RTV        15.07.    Oberkirch 
5:15,23      Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        29.09.    Nieder-Olm 
 
3000 m     
 
 9:46,00     Weshahi, Ismail           73 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
 
5000 m     
 
17:18,72     Weshahi, Ismail           73 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
 
Weitsprung     
 
6,25         Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
4,34         Hirn, Jens                73 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Kugelstoß 7,260 kg    
 
10,63        Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        15.09.    Schutterwald 
10,30        Hirn, Jens                73 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Diskuswurf 2,0 kg    
 
34,56        Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        28.05.    RA-Niederbühl 
 
Speerwurf 800 g    
 
43,42        Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        29.09.    Nieder-Olm 
 
Fünfkampf     
 
2789         Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        29.09.    Nieder-Olm 
                (6,06*-43,42-24,14*-33,86-5:15,23) 
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Männer  
 
100 m     
 
11,23 (+1,6) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        04.09.    Riccione / ITA 
11,93 (+0,0) Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        15.09.    Schutterwald 
12,81 (+0,7) Schmelzle, Axel           56 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
13,64 (-1,2) Molinari, Francesco       52 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
18,25 (+0,8) Edel, Günter              34 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
200 m     
 
22,89 (+0,6) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
24,14 (+1,0) Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        29.09.    Nieder-Olm 
26,24 (-0,1) Schmelzle, Axel           56 RTV        10.09.    Riccione / ITA 
28,37 (-0,5) Molinari, Francesco       52 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
 
400 m     
 
51,48        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        07.07.    Zittau 
60,52        Weber, Joachim            58 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
61,04        Schmelzle, Axel           56 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
 
800 m     
 
2:03,24      Weshahi, Ismail           73 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
2:03,36      Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
2:20,16      Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
2:21,49      Weber, Joachim            58 RTV        25.08.    Emmendingen 
 
1000 m     
 
2:47,63      Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        28.05.    Heidelberg 
 
1500 m     
 
4:30,21      Wieland, Rolf             70 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
4:35,00      Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        16.06.    Bad Oeynhausen 
4:41,38      Merkel, Sebastian         87 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
4:54,89      Weshahi, Ismail           73 RTV        15.07.    Oberkirch 
5:00,19      Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
5:15,23      Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        29.09.    Nieder-Olm 
6:02,07      Klobes, Karl              39 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
 
3000 m     
 
 9:42,97     Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
 9:46,00     Weshahi, Ismail           73 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
 
5000 m     
 
16:25,46     Wieland, Rolf             70 RTV        04.07.    Forst 
16:53,20     Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
17:00,40     Pierantoni, Adrio         60 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
17:18,72     Weshahi, Ismail           73 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
17:28,08     Merkel, Sebastian         87 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
18:04,88     Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
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Männer  
 
10000 m     
 
34:17,35     Wieland, Rolf             70 RTV        25.07.    Immenhausen 
34:42,4      Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        31.03.    Bietigheim 
37:17,6      Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        31.03.    Bietigheim 
 
10 km     
 
36:05        Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        09.09.    Freistett 
37:42        Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        09.09.    Freistett 
39:24        Merkel, Sebastian         87 RTV        01.11.    Hockenheim 
40:41        Henschel, Johannes        86 RTV        01.11.    Hockenheim 
43:01        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        06.01.    Großweier 
48:42        Smejkal, Othmar           46 RTV        01.12.    Bruchhausen 
53:08        Bollian, Rudi             48 RTV        01.12.    Bruchhausen 
 
Halbmarathon     
 
1:24:22      Warth, Rüdiger            59 RTV        11.03.    Kandel 
1:47:34      Smejkal, Othmar           46 RTV        01.04.    Freiburg 
1:48:31      Kreutz, Günter            59 RTV        16.09.    Karlsruhe 
1:57:54      Frick, Herbert            56 RTV        16.09.    Karlsruhe 
1:58:49      Kreutz, Hans-Peter        56 RTV        16.09.    Karlsruhe 
2:00:04      Grimm, Harald             48 RTV        16.09.    Karlsruhe 
 
Marathon     
 
2:39:54      Wieland, Rolf             70 RTV        14.10.    München 
2:55:23      Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        14.10.    München 
3:57:59      Kreutz, Günter            59 RTV        30.09.    Berlin 
4:25:42      Frick, Herbert            56 RTV        30.09.    Berlin 
4:31:53      Kreutz, Hans-Peter        56 RTV        30.09.    Berlin 
4:33:40      Weisenburger, Bruno       55 RTV        30.09.    Berlin 
 
110 m Hürden     
 
16,13 (+0,6) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        08.08.    Flein 
 
400 m Hürden     
 
55,35        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        25.08.    Flein 
 
3000 m Hindernis     
 
10:17,14     Pierantoni, Adrio         60 RTV        30.06.    Mailand / ITA 
10:33,50     Leuchtner, Alexander      69 RTV        11.07.    Baden-Baden 
 
4 x 800 m     
 
 9:00,38     RTV                                     27.06.    Bühl 
               Wieland 70, Leuchtner 69, Warth 59, Schulze 69 
 
3 x 1000 m     
 
 8:55,34     RTV                                     17.05.    Neckargemünd 
               Schulze 69, Warth 59, Leuchtner 69 
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Männer  
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,64         Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
1,05         Edel, Günter              34 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Stabhochsprung     
 
3,00         Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        23.05.    Gernsbach 
 
Weitsprung    
 
6,25         Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
5,72  (+0,1) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
4,45         Wohlmannstetter, Ralf     65 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
4,34         Hirn, Jens                73 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
3,97         Focht, Johannes           68 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
3,40         Schleser, Carsten         66 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Dreisprung    
 
11,59 (+1,4) Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        06.05.    Gaggenau 
 
Kugelstoß 7,260 kg    
 
10,63        Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        15.09.    Schutterwald 
10,30        Hirn, Jens                73 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 9,04        Schleser, Carsten         66 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 8,99        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        28.07.    Weinstadt 
 8,33        Focht, Johannes           68 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 7,85        Wohlmannstetter, Ralf     65 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Diskuswurf 2,0 kg    
 
34,56        Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        28.05.    RA-Niederbühl 
26,38        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Hammerwurf 7,260 kg    
 
23,89        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        27.08.    Rastatt 
 
Speerwurf 800 g    
 
43,42        Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        29.09.    Nieder-Olm 
35,98        Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        13.05.    Ettlingen 
 
Fünfkampf     
 
2789         Molinari, Marco           76 RTV        29.09.    Nieder-Olm 
                (6,06*-43,42-24,14*-33,86-5:15,23) 
2657         Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        16.06.    Bad Oeynhausen 
                (5,67-31,44-23,62-25,72-4:35,00) 
 
Zehnkampf     
 
5217         Schulze, Andreas          69 RTV        12./13.05.Ettlingen 
                (11,53w-5,72*-08,78-1,64-52,69/16,85*-25,04-2,70-35,98-4:42,96) 
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männliche Jugend B  
 
100 m     
 
12,21 (+0,0) Zoller, Jan               90 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
12,92 (+0,0) Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
13,16 (+0,0) Hartmann, Timo            90 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
 
200 m     
 
24,74 (+1,6) Zoller, Jan               90 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
 
400 m     
 
60,26        Zoller, Jan               90 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
65,49        Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
 
800 m     
 
2:26,06      Sahlmann, Lorenz          90 RTV        08.09.    Brühl 
 
5000 m     
 
20:28,2      Sahlmann, Lorenz          90 RTV        31.03.    Bietigheim 
21:54,4      Hartmann, Timo            90 RTV        31.03.    Bietigheim 
 
110 m Hürden     
 
18,89 (+0,4) Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        21.04.    Walldorf 
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,56         Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        21.04.    Walldorf 
 
Stabhochsprung     
 
2,00         Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        13.05.    Ettlingen 
 
Weitsprung     
 
5,57  (+0,4) Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
4,84  (+0,0) Hartmann, Timo            90 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
4,73         Sahlmann, Lorenz          90 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
4,59         Zoller, Jan               90 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Kugelstoß 5,0 kg    
 
11,02        Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        08.09.    Brühl 
 9,17        Zoller, Jan               90 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 8,03        Sahlmann, Lorenz          90 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 6,73        Hartmann, Timo            90 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
 
Diskuswurf 1,500 kg    
 
31,45        Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Speerwurf 700 g    
 
32,35        Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
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männliche Jugend B  
 
Fünfkampf     
 
2010         Maier, Philipp            91 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
                (13,08*-5,19*-10,52-1,48-65,49) 
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Schüler M15  
 
100 m     
 
12,49 (+2,0) Ridinger, Fabian          92 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
12,92 (+2,1) Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
300 m    
 
41,22        Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        08.09.    Brühl 
 
800 m     
 
2:10,64      Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        20.08.    Rastatt 
 
1000 m     
 
2:46,71      Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        07.07.    Konstanz 
3:37,68      Ridinger, Fabian          92 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
2000 m     
 
 6:26,23     Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        16.06.    Ettlingen 
 
3000 m     
 
10:07,92     Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        21.04.    Heidelberg 
 
10 km     
 
43:36        Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        01.12.    Bruchhausen 
 
80 m Hürden     
 
13,44        Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        16.06.    Ettlingen 
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,45         Ridinger, Fabian          92 RTV        06.05.    Gaggenau 
 
Weitsprung     
 
5,19         Ridinger, Fabian          92 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
4,97         Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Kugelstoß 4,0 kg    
 
 9,76        Ridinger, Fabian          92 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 8,28        Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Ballwurf 200 g    
 
48,00        Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        20.05.    Bühl 
 
Blockwettkampf Lauf     
 
2370         Sahlmann, Daniel          92 RTV        16.06.    Ettlingen 
                (13,37*-13,44-4,96*-42,50-06:26,23) 
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Schüler M14  
 
100 m     
 
13,41 (+1,8) Willems, Justus           93 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
14,2         Jülg, Björn               93 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
1000 m     
 
3:21,43      Willems, Justus           93 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
3:24,7       Jülg, Björn               93 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
80 m Hürden     
 
14,33 (+0,0) Willems, Justus           93 RTV        20.05.    Bühl 
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,48         Willems, Justus           93 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
1,30         Jülg, Björn               93 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
Stabhochsprung     
 
2,20         Willems, Justus           93 RTV        17.06.    Ettlingen 
 
Weitsprung     
 
5,06         Willems, Justus           93 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
4,24         Jülg, Björn               93 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Kugelstoß 4,0 kg    
 
 8,84        Willems, Justus           93 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 5,35        Jülg, Björn               93 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
Diskuswurf 1,0 kg    
 
20,07        Willems, Justus           93 RTV        13.05.    Ettlingen 
 
Speerwurf 600 g    
 
33,28        Willems, Justus           93 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
Ballwurf 200 g    
 
52,50        Willems, Justus           93 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
36,00        Jülg, Björn               93 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Dreikampf     
 
1357         Willems, Justus           93 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (13,4-4,92-52,50) 
1088         Jülg, Björn               93 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
                (14,2-4,24-31,00) 
 
Achtkampf     
 
3484         Willems, Justus           93 RTV        16./17.06.Ettlingen 
                (14,61-5,04*-08,83-1,48/17,85-2,20-27,12-3:23,89) 
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Schüler M14  
 
Blockwettkampf Sprint     
 
2231         Willems, Justus           93 RTV        20.05.    Bühl 
                (13,69*-14,33*-4,89-1,44-22,73) 
 
 
 
Schüler M13  
 
75 m     
 
10,95 (+1,6) Schindler, Patrick        94 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
Weitsprung     
 
4,27         Schindler, Patrick        94 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
 
 
Schüler M12  
 
75 m     
 
10,36 (+0,4) Spissinger, Yannick       95 RTV        09.09.    Brühl 
11,6         Kretzschmar, Nicolai      95 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
12,15        Schmidt, Tobias           95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
12,49        Hördt, Philipp            95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
12,3         Willems, Louis            95 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
12,58        Mürb, Dominik             95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
13,19        Primus, Simon             95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
1000 m     
 
3:48,64      Hördt, Philipp            95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
4:21,7       Willems, Louis            95 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
4:48,3       Schmidt, Tobias           95 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
2000 m     
 
 8:08,4      Hördt, Philipp            95 RTV        31.03.    Bietigheim 
 
60 m Hürden     
 
10,23        Spissinger, Yannick       95 RTV        03.10.    Gaggenau 
 
Weitsprung     
 
5,20         Spissinger, Yannick       95 RTV        03.10.    Gaggenau 
4,11         Kretzschmar, Nicolai      95 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
3,99         Schmidt, Tobias           95 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
3,68         Mürb, Dominik             95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
3,55         Willems, Louis            95 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
3,46         Hördt, Philipp            95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
3,44         Primus, Simon             95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
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Schüler M12  
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,42         Spissinger, Yannick       95 RTV        03.10.    Gaggenau 
 
Kugelstoß 3,0 kg    
 
 8,27        Spissinger, Yannick       95 RTV        06.10.    Königsbach 
 
Ballwurf 200 g    
 
48,50        Spissinger, Yannick       95 RTV        17.06.    Ettlingen 
34,50        Kretzschmar, Nicolai      95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
30,00        Willems, Louis            95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
30,00        Mürb, Dominik             95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
23,50        Schmidt, Tobias           95 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
22,00        Hördt, Philipp            95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
16,00        Primus, Simon             95 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
Dreikampf     
 
1313         Spissinger, Yannick       95 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
                (10,5-5,03-44,50) 
1050         Kretzschmar, Nicolai      95 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
                (11,6-4,11-34,00) 
917          Schmidt, Tobias           95 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
                (12,1-3,99-23,50) 
892          Willems, Louis            95 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (12,3-3,55-28,50) 
 
Vierkampf     
 
1769         Spissinger, Yannick       95 RTV        07.07.    Konstanz 
                (10,41-4,90-1,40-46,00) 
 
Blockwettkampf Sprint    
 
2220         Spissinger, Yannick       95 RTV        17.06.    Ettlingen 
                (10,57-10,25-5,05-1,28-48,50) 
 
 
 
Schüler M11  
 
50 m     
 
 8,92        Focht, Heiko              96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 8,94        Engelhard, Dario          96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 9,24        Mägdle, Sven              96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 9,46        Papp, Alexander           96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
1000 m     
 
4:26,9       Focht, Heiko              96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
4:48,9       Mägdle, Sven              96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
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Schüler M11  
 
Weitsprung     
 
3,35         Focht, Heiko              96 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
3,20         Engelhard, Dario          96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
3,17         Mägdle, Sven              96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
2,85         Papp, Alexander           96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
Schlagballwurf 80 g    
 
35,50        Mägdle, Sven              96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
27,00        Papp, Alexander           96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
22,50        Engelhard, Dario          96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
22,50        Focht, Heiko              96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
Dreikampf     
 
756          Mägdle, Sven              96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (09,3-2,95-35,50) 
709          Focht, Heiko              96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (08,7-3,20-20,50) 
 
 
 
Schüler M10  
 
50 m     
 
 8,12        Weinfurtner, Patrick      97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 8,3         Gaiser, Maximilian        97 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 8,86        Schneider, Janis          97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 8,98        Karle, Christian          97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 9,3         Kotkowski, Camil          97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
10,55        Kraft, Pascal             97 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
1000 m     
 
3:25,15      Weinfurtner, Patrick      97 RTV        03.10.    Gaggenau 
4:05,56      Karle, Christian          97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
4:05,74      Schneider, Janis          97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
4:30,1       Gaiser, Maximilian        97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
4:59,2       Kotkowski, Camil          97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
5:49,67      Kraft, Pascal             97 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
2000 m     
 
 9:40,7      Gaiser, Maximilian        97 RTV        31.03.    Bietigheim 
 
Weitsprung     
 
3,80         Weinfurtner, Patrick      97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
3,45         Gaiser, Maximilian        97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
3,43         Karle, Christian          97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
3,30         Schneider, Janis          97 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
3,10         Kotkowski, Camil          97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
2,57         Kraft, Pascal             97 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
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Schüler M10  
 
Schlagballwurf 80 g    
 
34,50        Weinfurtner, Patrick      97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
29,00        Kotkowski, Camil          97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
28,00        Schneider, Janis          97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
24,50        Karle, Christian          97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
24,00        Gaiser, Maximilian        97 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
13,50        Kraft, Pascal             97 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Dreikampf     
 
940          Weinfurtner, Patrick      97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (08,2-3,80-33,00) 
795          Gaiser, Maximilian        97 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
                (08,3-3,35-23,50) 
782          Schneider, Janis          97 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
                (08,7-3,30-27,00) 
763          Karle, Christian          97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (08,8-3,40-24,50) 
723          Kotkowski, Camil          97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (09,3-3,10-29,00) 
422          Kraft, Pascal             97 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
                (10,55-2,57-13,50) 
 
 
 
Schüler C  
 
Dreikampf Mannschaft     
 
3912         RTV                                     27.09.    Rastatt 
               Weinfurtner 940, Karle 763, Mägdle 756 
               Gaiser 730, Kotkowski 723 
 
 
 
Schüler M9  
 
50 m     
 
 8,91        Eberle, Dominik           98 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 9,13        Wunsch, Valentin          98 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 9,14        Lenhardt, Gabriel         98 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
 9,67        Engelhard, Simon          98 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 9,7         Scheunemann, Fabio        98 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
 
1000 m     
 
5:02,58      Wunsch, Valentin          98 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Weitsprung     
 
3,20         Lenhardt, Gabriel         98 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
3,04         Eberle, Dominik           98 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
3,03         Scheunemann, Fabio        98 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
2,88         Engelhard, Simon          98 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
2,85         Wunsch, Valentin          98 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
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Schüler M9  
 
Schlagballwurf 80 g    
 
27,50        Scheunemann, Fabio        98 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
27,00        Lenhardt, Gabriel         98 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
22,50        Wunsch, Valentin          98 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
21,50        Eberle, Dominik           98 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
18,00        Engelhard, Simon          98 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Dreikampf     
 
733          Lenhardt, Gabriel         98 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
                (09,14-3,06-27,00) 
670          Scheunemann, Fabio        98 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
                (09,7-3,03-27,50) 
645          Wunsch, Valentin          98 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
                (09,13-2,70-22,50) 
627          Eberle, Dominik           98 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (09,1-3,00-18,50) 
580          Engelhard, Simon          98 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
                (09,67-2,88-18,00) 
 
 
 
Schüler M8  
 
50 m     
 
 9,5         Kalemba, Joshua           99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
10,09        Pierantoni, Valentino     00 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
10,2         Beitzinger, Christian     01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
10,3         Linke, Yannick            99 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
11,7         Marcal, Lois              01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
12,00        Kraft, Marco              00 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
13,8         Werle, Cedric             01 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
16,5         Rapp, Dominik             02 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
1000 m     
 
4:57,9       Kalemba, Joshua           99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
4:59,2       Linke, Yannick            99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Weitsprung     
 
2,70         Kalemba, Joshua           99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
2,55         Beitzinger, Christian     01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
2,35         Rapp, Kevin               99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
2,33         Linke, Yannick            99 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
2,00         Pierantoni, Valentino     00 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
1,85         Werle, Cedric             01 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
1,65         Marcal, Lois              01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
1,37         Kraft, Marco              00 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
1,15         Rapp, Dominik             02 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
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Schüler M8  
 
Schlagballwurf 80 g    
 
24,00        Kalemba, Joshua           99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
19,00        Rapp, Kevin               99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
16,50        Linke, Yannick            99 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
13,00        Marcal, Lois              01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 9,00        Pierantoni, Valentino     00 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 8,50        Werle, Cedric             01 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
 8,00        Kraft, Marco              00 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 7,50        Beitzinger, Christian     01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 7,00        Rapp, Dominik             02 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Dreikampf     
 
609          Kalemba, Joshua           99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (09,5-2,70-24,00) 
423          Linke, Yannick            99 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
                (10,3-2,33-16,50) 
347          Beitzinger, Christian     01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (10,2-2,55-07,50) 
315          Rapp, Kevin               99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (aufg.-2,35-19,00) 
306          Pierantoni, Valentino     00 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
                (10,09-2,00-09,00) 
191          Marcal, Lois              01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (11,7-1,65-13,00) 
105          Werle, Cedric             01 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
                (13,8-1,85-08,50) 
65           Kraft, Marco              00 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
                (12,00-1,37-08,00) 
 
 
 
Schüler D  
 
Dreikampf Mannschaft     
 
2859         RTV                                     27.09.    Rastatt 
               Lenhardt 679, Eberle 627, Kalemba 609 
               Wunsch 593, Linke 351 
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Frauen W65  
 
100 m     
 
19,12 (+0,8) Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,00         Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Weitsprung     
 
2,84         Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Kugelstoß 3,0 kg    
 
 6,26        Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Diskuswurf 1,0 kg    
 
14,76        Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        23.05.    RA-Niederbühl 
 
Hammerwurf 3,0 kg    
 
18,82        Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        16.05.    Langenbrand 
 
 
 
Frauen W55  
 
Kugelstoß 3,0 kg    
 
 8,71        Molinari, Regina          50 RTV        21.04.    Karlsruhe 
 8,05        Dietrich, Rosi            49 RTV        31.03.    Karlsbad 
 
Diskuswurf 1,0 kg    
 
22,81        Molinari, Regina          50 RTV        01.08.    RA-Niederbühl 
19,86        Dietrich, Rosi            49 RTV        01.08.    RA-Niederbühl 
 
Hammerwurf 3,0 kg    
 
31,06        Molinari, Regina          50 RTV        25.04.    RA-Niederbühl 
24,45        Dietrich, Rosi            49 RTV        21.04.    Karlsruhe 
 
 
 
Frauen W45  
 
800 m     
 
2:40,47      Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
 
3000 m     
 
12:00,35     Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
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Frauen W45  
 
5000 m     
 
20:53,08     Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
 
10 km     
 
42:37        Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        17.05.    Regensburg 
44:56        Peters, Petra             60 RTV        01.12.    Bruchhausen 
 
Halbmarathon     
 
1:36:24      Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        02.09.    Bad Liebenzell 
 
 
 
Frauen W40  
 
10 km     
 
55:43        Rau, Simone               66 RTV        25.08.    MA-Rheinau 
 
Weitsprung     
 
2,33         Willems, Ulrike           65 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Kugelstoß 4,0 kg    
 
 5,63        Willems, Ulrike           65 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
 
 
Frauen W35  
 
10 km     
 
48:23        Bollian, Simone           72 RTV        09.09.    Freistett 
 
Weitsprung     
 
3,10         Focht, Regina             68 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Kugelstoß 4,0 kg    
 
 6,24        Focht, Regina             68 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
 
 
Frauen W30  
 
100 m     
 
13,51 (-0,4) John, Adrienne            76 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
 
 



======================================================================= 
Vereinsbestenliste Rastatter TV 2007 

======================================================================= 
 
 
Frauen  
 
100 m    
 
13,51 (-0,4) John, Adrienne            76 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
14,45 (-0,2) Schuster, Diana           82 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
19,12 (+0,8) Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
200 m     
 
29,29 (+0,0) Schuster, Diana           82 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
 
800 m     
 
2:33,00      Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
2:40,47      Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
 
1000 m     
 
3:21,24      Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        28.05.    Heidelberg 
 
1500 m     
 
5:24,65      Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
3000 m     
 
11:43,53     Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        06.05.    Gaggenau 
12:00,35     Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        17.06.    Radolfzell 
 
5000 m     
 
20:21,46     Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
20:53,08     Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        13.08.    Rastatt 
 
10000 m     
 
42:37,41     Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        21.04.    Heidelberg 
 
10 km     
 
42:37        Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        17.05.    Regensburg 
42:43        Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        06.01.    Großweier 
44:56        Peters, Petra             60 RTV        01.12.    Bruchhausen 
46:41        Rau, Katrin               87 RTV        01.11.    Hockenheim 
48:23        Bollian, Simone           72 RTV        09.09.    Freistett 
55:43        Rau, Simone               66 RTV        25.08.    MA-Rheinau 
 
10 km Mannschaft     
 
2:17:48      RTV                                     01.11.    Hockenheim 
               Köhler 44:18, Rau 46:41, Jordan 46:49 
 
15 km     
 
1:05:06      Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        14.01.    Rheinzabern 
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Frauen  
 
Halbmarathon     
 
1:36:24      Köhler, Antje             61 RTV        02.09.    Bad Liebenzell 
 
Marathon     
 
3:13:55      Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        11.03.    Kandel 
 
Stundenlauf     
 
13125        Jordan, Anja              82 RTV        22.04.    Pforzheim 
 
4 x 400 m     
 
4:32,78      RTV                                     27.06.    Bühl 
               John 76, Jordan 82, Köhler 61, Schindler 78 
 
3 x 800 m     
 
 7:43,54     RTV                                     17.05.    Neckargemünd 
               Jordan 82, Möhrke 83, Schindler 78 
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,00         Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Weitsprung     
 
3,97         Schuster, Diana           82 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
3,10         Focht, Regina             68 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
2,84         Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
2,33         Willems, Ulrike           65 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Kugelstoß 4,0 kg    
 
 9,44        Wohlmannstetter-R., Sara  78 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 7,71        Molinari, Marisa          79 RTV        21.04.    Karlsruhe 
 6,24        Focht, Regina             68 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 5,63        Willems, Ulrike           65 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Diskuswurf 1,0 kg    
 
22,81        Molinari, Regina          50 RTV        01.08.    RA-Niederbühl 
21,35        Molinari, Marisa          79 RTV        21.04.    Karlsruhe 
19,86        Dietrich, Rosi            49 RTV        01.08.    RA-Niederbühl 
14,76        Kistner, Gaby             38 RTV        23.05.    RA-Niederbühl 
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Weibliche Jugend B  
 
100 m     
 
14,45 (+0,9) Hertweck, Anika           91 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
200 m     
 
29,28 (+1,2) Hertweck, Anika           91 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
100 m Hürden     
 
18,52 (+0,0) Hertweck, Anika           91 RTV        11.07.    Baden-Baden 
 
Hochsprung     
 
1,32         Hertweck, Anika           91 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
 
Weitsprung     
 
4,24         Hertweck, Anika           91 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Kugelstoß 4,0 kg    
 
 5,86        Hertweck, Anika           91 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
 
Vierkampf     
 
1699         Hertweck, Anika           91 RTV        12.05.    Ettlingen 
                (18,30w-1,32-05,86-14,35w) 
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Schülerinnen W15  
 
100 m     
 
15,09 (-0,2) Laubel, Julia             92 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
15,22 (+0,9) Djuricin, Melanie         92 RTV        16.06.    Ettlingen 
 
80 m Hürden     
 
15,41 (-0,1) Djuricin, Melanie         92 RTV        20.05.    Bühl 
 
Weitsprung     
 
4,03  (+0,0) Djuricin, Melanie         92 RTV        16.06.    Ettlingen 
3,80         Laubel, Julia             92 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
Kugelstoß 3,0 kg    
 
 9,44        Djuricin, Melanie         92 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 5,90        Laubel, Julia             92 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
Diskuswurf 1,0 kg    
 
23,81        Djuricin, Melanie         92 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Speerwurf 600 g    
 
29,93        Djuricin, Melanie         92 RTV        29.04.    Rastatt 
 
Blockwettkampf Wurf     
 
2017         Djuricin, Melanie         92 RTV        16.06.    Ettlingen 
                (15,22*-15,92-4,03*-08,13-21,85) 
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Schülerinnen W13  
 
75 m     
 
11,23 (+0,7) Spissinger, Larissa       94 RTV        09.09.    Brühl 
11,34 (+0,7) Benniß, Alina             94 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
Weitsprung     
 
4,35         Spissinger, Larissa       94 RTV        30.09.    Pforzheim 
4,10         Benniß, Alina             94 RTV        05.05.    Gaggenau 
 
Kugelstoß 3,0 kg    
 
 7,56        Spissinger, Larissa       94 RTV        30.09.    Pforzheim 
 
Schlagballwurf 80 g    
 
49,00        Spissinger, Larissa       94 RTV        09.09.    Brühl 
31,50        Benniß, Alina             94 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
 
Dreikampf     
 
1304         Spissinger, Larissa       94 RTV        23.09.    Weisenbach 
                (11,3-4,06-39,00) 
 
 
 
Schülerinnen W12  
 
75 m     
 
11,4         Jülg, Ariane              95 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
800 m     
 
3:35,0       Jülg, Ariane              95 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Weitsprung     
 
4,00         Jülg, Ariane              95 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Schlagballwurf 80 g    
 
19,50        Jülg, Ariane              95 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Dreikampf     
 
1078         Jülg, Ariane              95 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
                (11,4-4,00-19,50) 
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Schülerinnen W11  
 
50 m     
 
 8,5         Himmel, Isabelle          96 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
10,0         David, Marie Luise        96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
800 m     
 
4:16,5       Himmel, Isabelle          96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
4:30,0       David, Marie Luise        96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Weitsprung     
 
3,10         Himmel, Isabelle          96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
2,60         David, Marie Luise        96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Schlagballwurf 80 g    
 
21,50        Himmel, Isabelle          96 RTV        28.04.    Rastatt 
15,00        David, Marie Luise        96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Dreikampf     
 
892          Himmel, Isabelle          96 RTV        30.06.    Rastatt-Rheinau 
                (08,5-3,08-18,50) 
647          David, Marie Luise        96 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (10,0-2,60-15,00) 
 
 
 
Schülerinnen W10  
 
50 m     
 
10,0         Gress, Melandra           97 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Weitsprung     
 
2,62         Gress, Melandra           97 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Schlagballwurf 80 g   
 
15,00        Gress, Melandra           97 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
 
Dreikampf     
 
635          Gress, Melandra           97 RTV        01.07.    Langenbrand 
                (10,2-2,62-15,00) 
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Schülerinnen W8  
 
50 m     
 
 9,7         Hoffmann, Jessica         00 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 9,8         Karle, Celine             00 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
10,07        Wunsch, Lina              99 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
10,40        Sowislok, Lea             99 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
10,4         Beitzinger, Mareike       99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
12,7         Hassouna, Kiara           99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
12,7         Hassouna, Zazou           02 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
800 m     
 
3:57,04      Karle, Celine             00 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
4:19,56      Wunsch, Lina              99 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 
Weitsprung     
 
2,75         Hoffmann, Jessica         00 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
2,65         Wunsch, Lina              99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
2,60         Beitzinger, Mareike       99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
2,35         Karle, Celine             00 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
2,00         Sowislok, Lea             99 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
1,85         Hassouna, Kiara           99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
1,75         Bühring, Janet            01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
1,50         Hassouna, Zazou           02 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Schlagballwurf 80 g    
 
15,00        Hoffmann, Jessica         00 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
11,50        Karle, Celine             00 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
11,00        Wunsch, Lina              99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
11,00        Hassouna, Kiara           99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
10,50        Sowislok, Lea             99 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
 8,50        Beitzinger, Mareike       99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 7,50        Hassouna, Zazou           02 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 7,00        Bühring, Janet            01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
 
Dreikampf     
 
691          Hoffmann, Jessica         00 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (09,7-2,75-15,00) 
568          Karle, Celine             00 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (09,8-2,35-11,50) 
549          Wunsch, Lina              99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (10,6-2,65-11,00) 
510          Beitzinger, Mareike       99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (10,4-2,60-08,50) 
468          Sowislok, Lea             99 RTV        07.06.    Rastatt 
                (10,40-2,00-10,50) 
307          Hassouna, Kiara           99 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (12,7-1,85-11,00) 
181          Bühring, Janet            01 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (aufg.-1,75-07,00) 
176          Hassouna, Zazou           02 RTV        27.09.    Rastatt 
                (12,7-1,50-07,50) 
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Schülerinnen D  
 
Dreikampf Mannschaft     
 
2625         RTV                                     27.09.    Rastatt 
               Hoffmann 691, Karle 568, Wunsch 549 
               Beitzinger 510, Hassouna 307 
 
 
 


